Si7060 Data Sheet
The Si7060 family of I2C temperature sensors features high conversion speed (143 μsec
typical), programmable over or under temperature interrupt, and interrupt polarity with
200 msec (typical) sampling time.
The output works as a comparator, that is, the output pin will go high or low with each
new temperature sample. The output is setup to be open drain to support wire-OR with
multiple sensors or components.
The Si7060 powers up with a nominal temperature threshold of 79.8°C and reset thresh-

ign
s
5.  Ordering Guide
Part I2C Address Output Type
Si7060-B-00-IV(R) 0x30 Open Drain
Si7060-B-01-IV(R) 0x31 Open Drain
Si7060-B-02-IV(R) 0x32 Open Drain
Si7060-B-03-IV(R) 0x33 Open Drain
Note: The optional (R) is the designator for tape and reel (3000 pieces per reel). Parts not ordered by the full reel will be supplied in cut
tape.
Si7060 Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  10
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
6.  Pin Description
1
2
3 4
5
SOT-23, 5-Pin
Top View
Figure 6.1.  Pin Assignments
Table 6.1.  5-Pin SOT23-5 Package
Pin Name Pin Number Description
SDA 1 I2C data
GND 2 Ground
SCL 3 I2C clock
VDD 4 Power +1.7 to +5.5 V
ALERT 5 Digital ouput
Si7060 Data Sheet
Pin Description
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  11
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
7.  Package Outline
7.1  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package
Si7060 Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  12
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
Table 7.1.  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC